1911 Little Cowden,

DUNN, Alfred Head Married

DUNN, Annie Eliza Wife

DUNN, Ethel

DUNN, Ernest
DUNN, Albert
DUNN, Harold
FISHER, James

SUTTON, Marr

Daughter

Son

Son

Son

Servant Single

Servant Single

BRIGGS, GeorgeBoarderSingle

1901 Aldbrough Road, Withernwick

FISHER, John

FISHER, Emma

Head Married

Wife  Married

FISHER, Lavinia Daughter

FISHER, James

1871 Beer House, Withernwick

Son

FISHER, John Head
FISHER, Rebecca Wife
FISHER, John  Son

FISHER, Samuel Son

FISHER, James

Son

M

F

8

19

16

22

49

10

37

Married 13 years

12

1903

1904

1907

1892

1895

1889

40

34

11

1892

1822

48

1861

1863

1865

1874  Farm Bailiff Withernwick
F 39 1872  Burstwick
1899 School Long Riston
Humbleton
Humbleton
Little Cowden
Waggoner On Farm Withernwick
Horse Man On Farm Welton

Waggoner On Farm Halsham

1861 Agricultural Labourer Withernwick
1867 Bewholme

1890 Fosham

Withernwick
Yorkshire

1823 Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Yorkshire



1861 Gate Lane, Withernwick

FISHER, John Head Married
Withernwick

FISHER, Rebecca Wife
FISHER, Ellen  Daughter
FISHER, George Son

FISHER, Betsy Daughter
FISHER, Richard Son

FISHER, John  Son

Married

Unmarried

39

37

11

6

4

2

1822

1824

1850

1855

1857

1859

0(3M) 1861

Common Carrier

North Frodingham
Scholar ...

Scholar Withernwick
Withernwick
Withernwick

Withernwick



