## 1911 Little Cowden,

DUNN, Alfred	Head	Marrie	d	M	37	1874	Farm B	ailiff Wi	thernwick
DUNN, Annie E	liza	Wife	Marrie	d 13 yea	rs	F	39	1872	Burstwick
DUNN, Ethel	Daught	er		F	12	1899	School	Long Ri	ston
DUNN, Ernest	Son		M	8	1903		Humble	eton	
DUNN, Albert	Son		M	7	1904		Humble	eton	
DUNN, Harold	Son		M	4	1907		Little C	Cowden	
FISHER, James	Servan	t Single	M	19	1892	Waggo	ner On F	arm	Withernwick
SUTTON, Marr	Servan	t Single	M	16	1895	Horse I	Man On	Farm	Welton
BRIGGS, George	eBoarde	rSingle	М	22	1889	Waggo	ner On F	arm	Halsham

## 1901 Aldbrough Road, Withernwick

FISHER, John	Head	Married	M	40	1861	Agricultural Labourer Withernwick
FISHER, Emma	Wife	Married	F	34	1867	Bewholme
FISHER, Lavinia	Daught	er	F	11	1890	Fosham
FISHER, James	Son	М	9	1892	Wither	nwick

## 1871 Beer House, Withernwick

FISHER, John	Head		M	49	1822		Yorkshire
FISHER, Rebeco	a	Wife		F	48	1823	Yorkshire
FISHER, John	Son		M	10	1861		Yorkshire
FISHER, Samue	l Son		M	8	1863		Yorkshire
FISHER, James	Son		М	6	1865		Yorkshire

## 1861 Gate Lane, Withernwick

FISHER, John Withernwick	Head	Marrie	d	M	39	1822	Common Carrier
FISHER, Rebeco	са	Wife	Married	F	37	1824	North Frodingham
FISHER, Ellen	Daugh	ter	Unmarried	F	11	1850	Scholar
FISHER, George		М	6	1855	Scholar Withernwick		
FISHER, Betsy	Daugh	ter		F	4	1857	Withernwick
FISHER, Richard	d Son			М	2	1859	Withernwick
FISHER, John	Son			М	0 (3M)	1861	Withernwick